

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

DIGOS CITY DIVISION

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

DIVISION MEMORANDUM

CID-2023- 520

То :

Public Schools District Supervisors

Private and Public Schools

School Heads Teachers

Subject:

Post Evaluation on the Conduct of Individual and Group Events on

Campus Journalism and Advance Planning for the 2024 Division

Schools Press Conference

Date

December 11, 2023

In adherence to Republic Act 7079, July 05,1991, Digos City Division School Paper Advisers Association will conduct a post evaluation on the conduct of the individual and group events from the series of training conducted last November 11-12, 2023, November 18-19, 2023, November 25-26, 2023, and December 9-10, 2023.

The meeting will be held on December 14,2023 at Ramon Magsaysay Central Elementary School from 1:00 PM to 5:00 PM.

Additionally, the Association will plan for the upcoming Division Schools Press Conference which will be scheduled on January 25-27, 2024.

School paper advisers both in private and public schools are required to attend the evaluation to effectively come up with improved modifications in the conduct of future campus journalism trainings.

All expenses incurred relative to the attendance of the evaluation shall be charged against local funds and other sources of funds, subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.

For information, compliance, and immediate dissemination.

MELANTE P ESTACIO, CESO VI

OIC-Schools Division Superintendent

Enclosed: As stated.

CID/LR/lts

DepEd Schools Division of Digos City

TATE: DE

23 TIME: 2

Address: Roxas cor. Lopez Jaena Street, Zone II, Digos City (8002) Telephone Nos.: (082) 553-8375; (082) 553-8396